

10-24-2002

102259631

Form **PTO-1594** 6 2

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) TRADEMARKS ONLY U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
Tab settings	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Pentacon, Inc. 10 - 15-02 Individual(s) General Partnership Corporation-State Other Delaware	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name:Anixter-Real Estate, Inc. Internal Address: Street Address:_4711 Golf Road City:_SkokieState:_IL_Zip:_60076 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No 3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 09-20-02	Association
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): See Schedule A A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional number(s) attemptions Additional number(s):	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)tached Page 15
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Holly M. Ford	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$_65.00 Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address:1001 G Street, NW	8. Deposit account number: 19-0733
City: Washington State: DC Zip: 20001	THE SPACE
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 9. Signature.	
Holly M. Ford Name of Person Signing S	ignature rer sheet, attachments, and document: 7 Date
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

10/24/2002 GTON11

01 FC:8521 02 FC:8522

00000056 190733

40.00 CH 25.00 CH

75595413

TRADEMARK REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0347

SCHEDULE A

TRADEMARK APPLICATION NUMBER

PENTACON 75/595413

PENTACON, INC. 75/661666 and Design

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0348

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Pentacon, Inc., a Delaware corporation, having an address of 10777 Westheimer Avenue, Suite 1070, Houston, Texas 77042 (hereinafter "ASSIGNOR"), adopted, used and is using the marks identified on the attached Schedule A and is the owner of United States Trademark Applications for said marks; and

WHEREAS, Anixter-Real Estate, Inc., an Illinois corporation, having an address of 4711 Golf Road, Skokie, Illinois 60076 (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE") is desirous of acquiring all of ASSIGNOR's rights, title and interest in and to the marks identified on attached Schedule A, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the United States Trademark Applications for said marks.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby mutually acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns, transfers and conveys to ASSIGNEE, all rights, title and interest in and to the trademarks identified on the attached Schedule A, the goodwill symbolized thereby, and the United States Trademark Applications for said marks.

ASSIGNOR further assigns to ASSIGNEE all right to sue for and receive all damages accruing from past infringements of the trademarks herein assigned.

This assignment shall be binding upon the parties, their successors and/or assigns and all others acting by, through, with or under their direction, and all those in privity therewith.

Name:

ay McFadyen

Title:

Senior Vice President

Date:

September 20, 2002

Title: EXECUTIVE ASSISTANT

Date:

September 20, 2002

RECORDED: 10/15/2002

REEL: 002604 FRAME: 0349